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Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Open Modified Class

1 83 Richard Yin CACC,SCCA 2020 Radical SR RSX 1:23.100 94.905

(Ry Spec Racing)

Modified 2 Class

1 98 Brad Coleman TAC 1998 Acura Integra 1:32.280 91.134

2 65 Denes Szvercsok TLMC 2003 Honda SiR 1:32.610 90.335

Modified 3 Class

1 241 James Houghton SCCA 2005 Acura TSX 1:24.930 100.000

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

1 136 Nathan Hodgins Other 2011 Subaru Sti 1:29.560 96.011

Super Grand Touring 2 Class

1 992 Avi Koifman TAC 2019 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS 1:33.200 94.028

2 311 Jay Tsang Y SPDA 2017 Lotus Evora 400 1:33.730 92.621

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

1 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 1:31.040 97.226

2 615 James Fung TAC,Other 2012 Porsche Carrera GTS 1:30.780 96.920

3 880 Jason Olynik Y SPDA 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 1:33.780 93.866

4 524 Elia Semenov KWRC,SPDA 1999 Honda Civic 1:34.920 92.739

(TYSA Auto, Bozic Glass)

Grand Touring 1 Class

1 477 Grant Galloway SPDA 2010 Honda Civic si 1:35.000 93.738

2 777 Mohamed Hussain SPDA 1989 Honda CRX Si 1:38.400 90.637

(TriHospital Sleep Lab West)

3 35 Stephen Di Cesare BMWCCT,VARAC 1990 Mazda Miata 1:39.500 89.976

4 382 Aaron Jack Y BMWCCT 2012 BMW 135i 1:43.120 86.510

5 320 Jay Dover Y PMSC 0 Pontiac Firebird 1:48.120 82.698

6 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan Y Other 2017 Ford Focus ST 1:53.220 78.733

Grand Touring 2 Class

1 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS 1:31.600 98.563

(Mann Motorsport)

2 358 Gilbert Kaia SPDA 2013 Scion FR-S 1:33.300 96.941

(Carlo's Pizza & Grill)



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

3 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX 1:33.040 96.690

(Seven Automotive)

4 373 Walter Brooks SPDA 2018 Ford Focus RS 1:37.760 92.140

5 714 Mitch Morin Y TLMC 2013 Honda Civic si 1:38.400 92.105

6 173 Louis Vo Y MSOC,SPDA 2019 Subaru WRX STI 1:41.990 89.001

(Subaru Canada)

7 377 Bryce Allen Y OMSC 2016 Audi S3 1:42.300 88.960

8 33 Tom Bryson BMWCCT 2005 Porsche 911 Carrera 1:42.940 87.436

(EnerDynamic)

9 151 Sarfaraz Patel Y Other 2017 BMW M3 1:45.030 85.938

10 157 Lyman Wong Y Other 2018 Toyota GT86 1:46.550 85.104

Grand Touring 3 Class

1 417 Daniel Cocar Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ 1:36.190 94.856

(xiiimotorsports, ry spec)

2 394 Michael Bar Other 2013 Subaru BRZ 1:38.490 93.147

3 47 Jud Buchanan BMWCCT 1967 Acadian Canso 1:39.030 92.112

(TeamVDG)

4 337 Michael Pucyk Y Other 2013 Subaru BRZ 1:40.600 90.910

5 318 Jeremy Linton Y MSOC 2002 Porsche 911 1:41.000 90.222

6 806 Nowell Mason Y MCO 2013 Scion Frs 1:42.030 89.380

7 800 Scott Mason Y MCO 2003 Nissan 350z 1:42.600 89.091

8 185 Michael Lim Y CVC 1995 Volvo 850 T-5R 1:46.230 85.891

Grand Touring 4 Class

1 408 Phillip Oliveira Y BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS 1:36.470 95.872

(DriverMod.ca)

2 164 Daniel Robis SPDA 2019 Toyota 86 1:37.200 95.679

(None.)

3 283 Martin Wojtowicz Other 1994 Acura Integra 1:37.050 95.474

4 20 George Ho BMWCCT 1997 BMW 328i 1:37.310 95.119

5 771 Anthony Ho Y SPDA 2017 Subaru BRZ 1:37.700 94.989

6 119 Sebastian Altamirano Y SPDA 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 1:38.500 93.797

Touring 1 Class

1 118 Victor Vasco SPDA 1998 Acura Integra 1:39.600 94.320

2 737 Ujjwal V SPDA 1997 BMW 328is 1:40.030 93.590

3 951 Andrew Geier Y Other 2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3 1:40.580 93.376

(Falcon Autosport)

4 144 Terry Wooe-Chung SPDA 2001 Mazda Miata 1:41.540 92.296

5 37 Sheldon Rier Y BMWCCT 2002 Mazda Miata 1:46.800 87.774

(mitographics.com)

Touring 2 Class

1 80 Colin Cherry OMSC 2018 Volkswagen Gti 1:40.350 94.522

2 69 William Machado Y Other 1990 Honda Civic 1:41.420 94.133

(XIIImotorsports)



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

3 121 Patrick Alex SPDA 1995 BMW 318TI 1:41.970 93.854

(JRP Online, XIIIMotorsports, Sprintbooster)

4 179 Shane Bawa Y TLMC 1990 Mazda Miata 1:42.280 93.722

5 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 1:41.400 93.720

(xiiimotorsports)

6 421 Mike Headford Y Other 2001 Mazda Miata 1:44.400 91.471

7 6 Rob Hall OMSC 2002 Mazda Miata 1:44.800 90.900

Touring 3 Class

1 181 Andrew Vernon TAC 1985 Mazda RX7 1:43.890 94.349

2 32 Daniel Santibanez SPDA 2005 Toyota Echo 1:45.870 91.540



TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #1

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 241 James Houghton SCCA 2005 Acura TSX MOD3 1:24.930 100.000

2 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS GT2 1:31.600 98.563

3 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 SGT3 1:31.040 97.226

4 358 Gilbert Kaia SPDA 2013 Scion FR-S GT2 1:33.300 96.941

5 615 James Fung TAC,Other 2012 Porsche Carrera GTS SGT3 1:30.780 96.920

6 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX GT2 1:33.040 96.690

7 136 Nathan Hodgins Other 2011 Subaru Sti SGT1 1:29.560 96.011

8 408 Phillip Oliveira Y BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS GT4 1:36.470 95.872

9 164 Daniel Robis SPDA 2019 Toyota 86 GT4 1:37.200 95.679

10 283 Martin Wojtowicz Other 1994 Acura Integra GT4 1:37.050 95.474

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT #1

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 408 Phillip Oliveira Y BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS GT4 1:36.470 95.872

2 771 Anthony Ho Y SPDA 2017 Subaru BRZ GT4 1:37.700 94.989

3 417 Daniel Cocar Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ GT3 1:36.190 94.856

4 69 William Machado Y Other 1990 Honda Civic T2 1:41.420 94.133

5 880 Jason Olynik Y SPDA 2001 Chevrolet Corvette SGT3 1:33.780 93.866

6 119 Sebastian Altamirano Y SPDA 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit GT4 1:38.500 93.797

7 179 Shane Bawa Y TLMC 1990 Mazda Miata T2 1:42.280 93.722

8 951 Andrew Geier Y Other 2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3 T1 1:40.580 93.376

9 311 Jay Tsang Y SPDA 2017 Lotus Evora 400 SGT2 1:33.730 92.621

10 714 Mitch Morin Y TLMC 2013 Honda Civic si GT2 1:38.400 92.105

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #1

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 83 Richard Yin CACC,SCCA 2020 Radical SR RSX OMOD 1:23.100 94.905

2 241 James Houghton SCCA 2005 Acura TSX MOD3 1:24.930 100.000

3 136 Nathan Hodgins Other 2011 Subaru Sti SGT1 1:29.560 96.011

4 615 James Fung TAC,Other 2012 Porsche Carrera GTS SGT3 1:30.780 96.920

5 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 SGT3 1:31.040 97.226

6 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS GT2 1:31.600 98.563

7 98 Brad Coleman TAC 1998 Acura Integra MOD2 1:32.280 91.134

8 65 Denes Szvercsok TLMC 2003 Honda SiR MOD2 1:32.610 90.335

9 207 Stuart Sukerman SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX GT2 1:33.040 96.690

10 992 Avi Koifman TAC 2019 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS SGT2 1:33.200 94.028





2020 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 241 James Houghton MOD3 2005 Acura TSX 100.000 100.000

2 45 Adam Mann GT2 2013 Scion FRS 98.563 98.563

3 276 Carsten Gieschen SGT3 2003 BMW M3 97.226 97.226

4 358 Gilbert Kaia GT2 2013 Scion FR-S 96.941 96.941

5 615 James Fung SGT3 2012 Porsche Carrera GTS 96.920 96.920

6 207 Stuart Sukerman GT2 2011 Subaru WRX 96.690 96.690

7 136 Nathan Hodgins SGT1 2011 Subaru Sti 96.011 96.011

8 408 Phillip Oliveira Y GT4 2014 Scion FRS 95.872 95.872

9 164 Daniel Robis GT4 2019 Toyota 86 95.679 95.679

10 283 Martin Wojtowicz GT4 1994 Acura Integra 95.474 95.474

11 20 George Ho GT4 1997 BMW 328i 95.119 95.119

12 771 Anthony Ho Y GT4 2017 Subaru BRZ 94.989 94.989

13 83 Richard Yin OMOD 2020 Radical SR RSX 94.905 94.905

14 417 Daniel Cocar Y GT3 2015 Subaru BRZ 94.856 94.856

15 80 Colin Cherry T2 2018 Volkswagen Gti 94.522 94.522

16 181 Andrew Vernon T3 1985 Mazda RX7 94.349 94.349

17 118 Victor Vasco T1 1998 Acura Integra 94.320 94.320

18 69 William Machado Y T2 1990 Honda Civic 94.133 94.133

19 992 Avi Koifman SGT2 2019 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS 94.028 94.028

20 880 Jason Olynik Y SGT3 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 93.866 93.866

21 121 Patrick Alex T2 1995 BMW 318TI 93.854 93.854

22 119 Sebastian Altamirano Y GT4 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 93.797 93.797

23 477 Grant Galloway GT1 2010 Honda Civic si 93.738 93.738

24 179 Shane Bawa Y T2 1990 Mazda Miata 93.722 93.722

25 113 Luke Lay T2 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 93.720 93.720

26 737 Ujjwal V T1 1997 BMW 328is 93.590 93.590

27 951 Andrew Geier Y T1 2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3 93.376 93.376

28 394 Michael Bar GT3 2013 Subaru BRZ 93.147 93.147

29 524 Elia Semenov SGT3 1999 Honda Civic 92.739 92.739

30 311 Jay Tsang Y SGT2 2017 Lotus Evora 400 92.621 92.621

31 144 Terry Wooe-Chung T1 2001 Mazda Miata 92.296 92.296

32 373 Walter Brooks GT2 2018 Ford Focus RS 92.140 92.140

33 47 Jud Buchanan GT3 1967 Acadian Canso 92.112 92.112

34 714 Mitch Morin Y GT2 2013 Honda Civic si 92.105 92.105

35 32 Daniel Santibanez T3 2005 Toyota Echo 91.540 91.540

36 421 Mike Headford Y T2 2001 Mazda Miata 91.471 91.471

37 98 Brad Coleman MOD2 1998 Acura Integra 91.134 91.134

38 337 Michael Pucyk Y GT3 2013 Subaru BRZ 90.910 90.910

39 6 Rob Hall T2 2002 Mazda Miata 90.900 90.900

40 777 Mohamed Hussain GT1 1989 Honda CRX Si 90.637 90.637

41 65 Denes Szvercsok MOD2 2003 Honda SiR 90.335 90.335

42 318 Jeremy Linton Y GT3 2002 Porsche 911 90.222 90.222

43 35 Stephen Di Cesare GT1 1990 Mazda Miata 89.976 89.976



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

44 806 Nowell Mason Y GT3 2013 Scion Frs 89.380 89.380

45 800 Scott Mason Y GT3 2003 Nissan 350z 89.091 89.091

46 173 Louis Vo Y GT2 2019 Subaru WRX STI 89.001 89.001

47 377 Bryce Allen Y GT2 2016 Audi S3 88.960 88.960

48 37 Sheldon Rier Y T1 2002 Mazda Miata 87.774 87.774

49 33 Tom Bryson GT2 2005 Porsche 911 Carrera 87.436 87.436

50 382 Aaron Jack Y GT1 2012 BMW 135i 86.510 86.510

51 151 Sarfaraz Patel Y GT2 2017 BMW M3 85.938 85.938

52 185 Michael Lim Y GT3 1995 Volvo 850 T-5R 85.891 85.891

53 157 Lyman Wong Y GT2 2018 Toyota GT86 85.104 85.104

54 320 Jay Dover Y GT1 0 Pontiac Firebird 82.698 82.698

55 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan Y GT1 2017 Ford Focus ST 78.733 78.733

2020 OTA Championship Overall Novice Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 408 Phillip Oliveira Y GT4 2014 Scion FRS 95.872 95.872

2 771 Anthony Ho Y GT4 2017 Subaru BRZ 94.989 94.989

3 417 Daniel Cocar Y GT3 2015 Subaru BRZ 94.856 94.856

4 69 William Machado Y T2 1990 Honda Civic 94.133 94.133

5 880 Jason Olynik Y SGT3 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 93.866 93.866

6 119 Sebastian Altamirano Y GT4 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 93.797 93.797

7 179 Shane Bawa Y T2 1990 Mazda Miata 93.722 93.722

8 951 Andrew Geier Y T1 2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3 93.376 93.376

9 311 Jay Tsang Y SGT2 2017 Lotus Evora 400 92.621 92.621

10 714 Mitch Morin Y GT2 2013 Honda Civic si 92.105 92.105

11 421 Mike Headford Y T2 2001 Mazda Miata 91.471 91.471

12 337 Michael Pucyk Y GT3 2013 Subaru BRZ 90.910 90.910

13 318 Jeremy Linton Y GT3 2002 Porsche 911 90.222 90.222

14 806 Nowell Mason Y GT3 2013 Scion Frs 89.380 89.380

15 800 Scott Mason Y GT3 2003 Nissan 350z 89.091 89.091

16 173 Louis Vo Y GT2 2019 Subaru WRX STI 89.001 89.001

17 377 Bryce Allen Y GT2 2016 Audi S3 88.960 88.960

18 37 Sheldon Rier Y T1 2002 Mazda Miata 87.774 87.774

19 382 Aaron Jack Y GT1 2012 BMW 135i 86.510 86.510

20 151 Sarfaraz Patel Y GT2 2017 BMW M3 85.938 85.938

21 185 Michael Lim Y GT3 1995 Volvo 850 T-5R 85.891 85.891

22 157 Lyman Wong Y GT2 2018 Toyota GT86 85.104 85.104

23 320 Jay Dover Y GT1 0 Pontiac Firebird 82.698 82.698

24 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan Y GT1 2017 Ford Focus ST 78.733 78.733



2020 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Open Modified Class

1 83 Richard Yin 2020 Radical SR RSX 1 94.905 94.905

Modified 2 Class

1 98 Brad Coleman 1998 Acura Integra 1 91.134 91.134

2 65 Denes Szvercsok 2003 Honda SiR 1 90.335 90.335

Modified 3 Class

1 241 James Houghton 2005 Acura TSX 1 100.000 100.000

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

1 136 Nathan Hodgins 2011 Subaru Sti 1 96.011 96.011

Super Grand Touring 2 Class

1 992 Avi Koifman 2019 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS 1 94.028 94.028

2 311 Jay Tsang Y 2017 Lotus Evora 400 1 92.621 92.621

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

1 276 Carsten Gieschen 2003 BMW M3 1 97.226 97.226

2 615 James Fung 2012 Porsche Carrera GTS 1 96.920 96.920

3 880 Jason Olynik Y 2001 Chevrolet Corvette 1 93.866 93.866

4 524 Elia Semenov 1999 Honda Civic 1 92.739 92.739

Grand Touring 1 Class

1 477 Grant Galloway 2010 Honda Civic si 1 93.738 93.738

2 777 Mohamed Hussain 1989 Honda CRX Si 1 90.637 90.637

3 35 Stephen Di Cesare 1990 Mazda Miata 1 89.976 89.976

4 382 Aaron Jack Y 2012 BMW 135i 1 86.510 86.510

5 320 Jay Dover Y 0 Pontiac Firebird 1 82.698 82.698

6 317 Dylan Shanmugadhasan Y 2017 Ford Focus ST 1 78.733 78.733

Grand Touring 2 Class

1 45 Adam Mann 2013 Scion FRS 1 98.563 98.563

2 358 Gilbert Kaia 2013 Scion FR-S 1 96.941 96.941

3 207 Stuart Sukerman 2011 Subaru WRX 1 96.690 96.690

4 373 Walter Brooks 2018 Ford Focus RS 1 92.140 92.140

5 714 Mitch Morin Y 2013 Honda Civic si 1 92.105 92.105

6 173 Louis Vo Y 2019 Subaru WRX STI 1 89.001 89.001

7 377 Bryce Allen Y 2016 Audi S3 1 88.960 88.960

8 33 Tom Bryson 2005 Porsche 911 Carrera 1 87.436 87.436

9 151 Sarfaraz Patel Y 2017 BMW M3 1 85.938 85.938

10 157 Lyman Wong Y 2018 Toyota GT86 1 85.104 85.104

Grand Touring 3 Class

1 417 Daniel Cocar Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1 94.856 94.856

2 394 Michael Bar 2013 Subaru BRZ 1 93.147 93.147

3 47 Jud Buchanan 1967 Acadian Canso 1 92.112 92.112

4 337 Michael Pucyk Y 2013 Subaru BRZ 1 90.910 90.910

5 318 Jeremy Linton Y 2002 Porsche 911 1 90.222 90.222

6 806 Nowell Mason Y 2013 Scion Frs 1 89.380 89.380

7 800 Scott Mason Y 2003 Nissan 350z 1 89.091 89.091



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

8 185 Michael Lim Y 1995 Volvo 850 T-5R 1 85.891 85.891

Grand Touring 4 Class

1 408 Phillip Oliveira Y 2014 Scion FRS 1 95.872 95.872

2 164 Daniel Robis 2019 Toyota 86 1 95.679 95.679

3 283 Martin Wojtowicz 1994 Acura Integra 1 95.474 95.474

4 20 George Ho 1997 BMW 328i 1 95.119 95.119

5 771 Anthony Ho Y 2017 Subaru BRZ 1 94.989 94.989

6 119 Sebastian Altamirano Y 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 1 93.797 93.797

Touring 1 Class

1 118 Victor Vasco 1998 Acura Integra 1 94.320 94.320

2 737 Ujjwal V 1997 BMW 328is 1 93.590 93.590

3 951 Andrew Geier Y 2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3 1 93.376 93.376

4 144 Terry Wooe-Chung 2001 Mazda Miata 1 92.296 92.296

5 37 Sheldon Rier Y 2002 Mazda Miata 1 87.774 87.774

Touring 2 Class

1 80 Colin Cherry 2018 Volkswagen Gti 1 94.522 94.522

2 69 William Machado Y 1990 Honda Civic 1 94.133 94.133

3 121 Patrick Alex 1995 BMW 318TI 1 93.854 93.854

4 179 Shane Bawa Y 1990 Mazda Miata 1 93.722 93.722

5 113 Luke Lay 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 1 93.720 93.720

6 421 Mike Headford Y 2001 Mazda Miata 1 91.471 91.471

7 6 Rob Hall 2002 Mazda Miata 1 90.900 90.900

Touring 3 Class

1 181 Andrew Vernon 1985 Mazda RX7 1 94.349 94.349

2 32 Daniel Santibanez 2005 Toyota Echo 1 91.540 91.540



Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Total Net

Club Points Standings

Club Points




